COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF TAYLOR)COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT)OF RATES)

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that the following materials have been filed

into the record of this proceeding:

- The digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on September 26, 2023 in this proceeding;

- Certification of the accuracy and correctness of the digital video recording;

- A written log listing, inter alia, the date and time of where each witness' testimony begins and ends on the digital video recording of the evidentiary hearing conducted on September 26, 2023.

A copy of this Notice, the certification of the digital video record, and hearing log have been served upon all persons listed at the end of this Notice. Parties desiring to view the digital video recording of the hearing may do so at https://youtu.be/Syv0SpbBY38.

Parties wishing an annotated digital video recording may submit a written request by electronic mail to <u>pscfilings@ky.gov</u>. A minimal fee will be assessed for a copy of this recording.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 28th day of November 2023.

le C. Andwell

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES

CASE NO. 2023-00147

CERTIFICATION

I, Candace H. Sacre, hereby certify that:

1. The attached flash drive contains a digital recording of the Formal Hearing conducted in the above-styled proceeding on September 26, 2023. The Formal Hearing Log is included with the recording on September 26, 2023;

2. I am responsible for the preparation of the digital recording;

3. The digital recording accurately and correctly depicts the Formal Hearing of

September 26, 2023; and

4. The Formal Hearing Log attached to this Certificate accurately and correctly

states the events that occurred at the Formal Hearing of September 26, 2023, and the time at which each occurred.

overher, 2023. Signed this 27th day of 1

Candace H. Sacre Administrative Specialist III

Stephanie Schweighardt Kentucky State at Large ID# KYNP 64180 Commission Expires: January 14, 2027



Vice Chairman Hatton

Session Ended

Note: Sacre, Candace

Camera Lock PTZ Activated

Camera Lock Deactivated

2023-00147 26Sept2023

Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Taylor County RECC)

Date:	Туре:	Location:	Department:
9/26/2023	Public Hearing\Public Comments	Hearing Room 1	Hearing Room 1 (HR 1)
Judge: Angie H	latton; Mary Pat Regan		
Clerk: Candace			
Event Time	Log Event		
9:01:58 AM	Session Started		
9:02:02 AM	Vice Chairman Hatton		
	Note: Sacre, Candace	Good morning. We are on the record in Case No. 2023-00147.	
9:02:09 AM	Vice Chairman Hatton	-	
	Note: Sacre, Candace	Preliminary remarks.	
9:02:25 AM	Vice Chairman Hatton	,	
	Note: Sacre, Candace	Public comments.	
9:03:10 AM	Vice Chairman Hatton		
	Note: Sacre, Candace	Written comments procedures.	

Adjourn hearing.

9:03:43 AM

9:03:45 AM

9:03:50 AM

9:04:09 AM

*L. Allyson Honaker Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

*Angela M Goad Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204 *Taylor County R.E.C.C. 625 West Main Street P. O. Box 100 Campbellsville, KY 42719

*Patsy Walters Taylor County R.E.C.C. 625 West Main Street P. O. Box 100 Campbellsville, KY 42719

*Brittany H. Koenig Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way Suite 6202 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

*John Horne Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Jeffrey R Williams Taylor County R.E.C.C. 625 West Main Street P. O. Box 100 Campbellsville, KY 42719

*Lawrence W Cook Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

*Michael West Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate 700 Capitol Avenue Suite 20 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204